APPENDIX 14

State Historic Preservation Office
North Carolina Properties Listed on the National Register
July 1, 2000-June 30, 2002

County Date Listed
Alamance
Charles F. and Howard Cates Farm (Mebane) 09/24/01

South Broad/East Fifth Streets Historic District (Burlington) 12/31/01
Ashe

A. S. Cooper Farm (Brownwood vicinity) 09/24/01

Miller Homestead (Lansing vicinity) 09/24/01
Avery

Banner Elk Hotel (Banner Elk) 10/06/00

Weaving Room at Crossnore (Crossnore) 04/25/01
Beaufort

Zion Episcopal Church (Jessama vicinity) 08/16/00
Brunswick

Oak Island Life Saving Station (Caswell Beach) 12/28/00
Buncombe

Judge Junius Adams House (Biltmore Forest) 10/05/01

Engadine (Candler vicinity) 09/24/01

Kenilworth Inn (Asheville) 12/31/01
Burke

Jean-Pierre Auguste Dalmas House (Valdese) 05/02/02

Sloan-Throneburg Farm (Chesterfield vicinity) 03/01/02
Cabarrus

Meek House (Kannapolis vicinity) 09/24/01
Caldwell

Mary’s Grove (Lenoir) 04/25/01

Edgar Allan Poe Jr. House (Lenoir) 05/18/01
Caswell

Wildwood (Monroe Long House) (Semora vicinity) 10/05/01
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Chatham

North Third Avenue Historic District (Siler City)
Siler City Commercial Historic District (Siler City)

Chowan
Edenton Historic District Boundary Expansion (Edenton)

Cleveland

Central School Historic District (Kings Mountain)
George Sperling House and Outbuildings (Shelby)

Craven
New Bern Battlefield Site (New Bern)

Cumberland

Averasboro Battlefield Historic District (Erwin vicinity)
(also in Harnett County)

Dare

Ellsworth and Lovie Ballance House (Hatteras)
Wright Brothers National Memorial Visitor Center (NHL)
(Kill Devil Hills)
Davidson

Grimes Brothers Mill (Lexington)

Mitchell House (Thomasville)

Mor-Val Hosiery Mill (Denton)

Adam Spach Rock House Site (Friedberg vicinity)

Davie

Cana Store and Post Office (Mocksville vicinity)
Hodges Business College (Mocksville vicinity)

Duplin

Bryan Whitfield Herring Farm (Calypso vicinity)
Loftin Farm (Beautancus vicinity)

Durham

American Tobacco Company Manufacturing Plant (Durham)
Clark and Sorrell Garage (Durham)
Watts-Hillandale Historic District (Durham)

Edgecombe

Princeville School (Princeville)
Quigless Clinic (Tarboro)
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07/20/00
07/27/00

10/05/01

05/18/01
12/31/01

10/15/01

05/10/01

05/25/01

01/03/01

05/02/02
09/20/00
10/05/01
06/14/02

10/05/01
08/16/00

11/29/01
12/31/01

09/28/00
08/16/00
04/25/01

01/09/01
10/27/00



Appendix 14

Forsyth

Agnew Hunter Bahnson House (Winston-Salem)
Winston-Salem City Hall (Winston-Salem)
Clayton Family Farm (Stanleyville vicinity)
Holly Avenue Historic District (Winston-Salem)
Middleton House (Winston-Salem)

John Wesley Snyder House (Winston-Salem)
Wachovia Building (Winston-Salem)

Gaston

Dallas Graded and High School (Dallas)
Loray Mill Historic District (Gastonia)

Gates

Simmons Rountree House (Gates vicinity)

Granville

Archibald Taylor House (Huntsboro vicinity)

Greene
Edward and Sallie Coward House (Ormondsville vicinity)
Snow Hill Historic District (Snow Hill)

Guilford

John H. Adams House (High Point)

Guilford College Historic District Boundary Reduction
(Greensboro)

World War Memorial Stadium (Greensboro)

Harnett
Averasboro Battlefield Historic District (Dunn vicinity)
(also in Cumberland County)
Haywood
Shackford Hall (Lake Junaluska)

Henderson

Druid Hills Historic District (Hendersonville)

Grey Hosiery Mill (Hendersonville)

Hyman Heights/Mount Royal Historic District
(Hendersonville)

Arthur W. Moore House (Hendersonville vicinity)

Erle Stillwell House (Hendersonville)

West Side Historic District (Hendersonville)

Hertford
Roberts H. Jernigan House (Ahoskie)
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04/12/01
10/20/01
10/05/01
05/02/02
12/28/00
10/12/00
04/19/01

05/02/02
10/19/01

08/02/00

10/20/01

03/06/02
09/14/00
01/11/01

06/27/01
04/12/01

05/10/01
04/25/01
08/16/00
10/06/00
02/16/01
01/04/01

11/20/01
12/31/01

02/16/01
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Iredell
Mitchell College Historic District Amendment (Statesville)

Johnston
Clayton Graded/Grammar School and

Municipal Auditorium (Clayton)
Watson-Sanders House (Smithfield vicinity)

Lee

Farrish-Lambeth House (Moncure vicinity)
Hawkins Avenue Historic District (Sanford)
Lee County Training School (Sanford)
Seaboard Milling Company (Sanford)

Lenoir
CSS Neuse (Kinston vicinity)

McDowell

Albertus Ledbetter House (Montford Cove vicinity)
(former) Linville Falls Tavern (Linville Falls)

Macon

Cowee-West’s Mill Historic District (Franklin vicinity)
Playmore/Bowery Road Historic District (Highlands)

Martin

W. W. Griffin Farm (Williamston vicinity)
Williamston Historic District (Williamston)

Mecklenburg

(former) Carolina School Supply Building (Charlotte)
Crane Company Building (Charlotte)
Dilworth Historic District Boundary Expansion (Charlotte)
Frederick Apartments (Charlotte)
Thomas and Latitia Gluyas House (Huntersville)
Hamilton C. Jones House (Charlotte)
Albert McCoy Farm (Huntersville)
Pharrsdale Historic District (Charlotte)
(former) Daniel A. Tompkins Company Machine Shop
(Charlotte)
(former) Union Storage and Warehouse Company
Building (Charlotte)

Mitchell
Gunter Building (Spruce Pine)
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10/28/01

10/20/01
01/26/01

03/01/02
07/05/00
12/28/00
05/02/02

06/11/01

01/04/01
12/28/00

01/11/01
03/27/02

10/20/01
10/12/01

04/12/01
04/18/01
12/07/00
04/05/01
07/11/01
05/02/02
11/02/00
02/20/02

05/08/01

01/11/01

03/01/02
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Moore

Alexander Kelly House (Carthage vicinity)
John Evander Phillips House (Cameron)

New Hanover

Delgado School (Wilmington)
Tinga Nursery (Wrightsboro vicinity)

Northampton

Church of the Saviour and Cemetery (Jackson)
Holomon-Outland House (Rich Square vicinity)

Orange

Thomas and Mary Hogan House (Carrboro vicinity)
Holden-Roberts Farm (Hillsborough vicinity)
Montrose (Hillsborough)

Occoneechee Speedway (Hillsborough)

Pender
Governor Samuel Ashe Grave (Rocky Point vicinity)
Pitt

Cox-Ange House (Winterville)
Oakmont (Greenville)
Red Banks Primitive Baptist Church (Bell Fork vicinity)

Polk
Railway Clerks’ Mountain Home (Saluda vicinity)
Randolph
Liberty Historic District (Liberty)
Robeson
Rowland Depot (Rowland)
Rowan

(former) Granite Quarry Colored School (Granite Quarry)
Salisbury Historic District Boundary Expansion (Salisbury)

Rutherford

Main Street Historic District (Forest City)
Washburn Historic District (Washburn)
Max T. Watson House (Forest City)

Sampson

Clinton Commercial Historic District (Clinton)
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05/02/02
10/06/00

10/20/01
10/04/00

01/04/01
10/14/01

01/26/01
05/02/02
10/18/01
05/02/02

10/12/01

10/06/00
10/15/01
02/20/02

07/28/00

11/22/00

05/18/01

02/07/01
07/20/00

02/14/02
02/20/02
10/15/01

05/30/02
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Stanly
Downtown Albemarle Historic District (Albemarle)

Surry

Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital (Elkin)
Downtown Elkin Historic District (Elkin)
Hauser Farm (Pinnacle vicinity)

Renfro Mill (Mount Airy)

Transylvania

Dr. Max and Claire Brombacher House (Brevard)
Hanckel-Barclay House Boundary Expansion (Brevard)

Wake

Apex Historic District Boundary Expansion II (Apex)

Bloomsbury Historic District (Raleigh)

Cannady-Brogden Farm (Sandy Plain vicinity)

Caraleigh Mills (Raleigh)

Cary Historic District (Cary)

Downtown Wake Forest Historic District (Wake Forest)

Fuquay Springs High School (Fuquay-Varina)

Glenwood-Brooklyn Historic District (Raleigh)

Willis M. Graves House (Raleigh)

Green Level Historic District (Green Level)

Rev. Plummer T. Hall House (Raleigh)

Hayes Barton Historic District (Raleigh)

Rev. M. L. Latta House (Raleigh)

Mahler and Carolina Trust Buildings (Raleigh)

Mordecai Place Historic District Boundary Expansion
(Raleigh)

N.C. Agricultural Experiment Station Cottage (Raleigh)

New Hill Historic District (New Hill)

Panther Branch School (Raleigh vicinity)

Jesse Penny House (Raleigh vicinity)

Riley Hill Elementary School (Riley Hill)

St. Matthews Rosenwald School (Raleigh vicinity)

Sunnyside (Wendell)

John T. and Mary Turner House (Raleigh)

Utley-Council House (Holly Springs vicinity)

Walnut Hill Historic District (Knightdale vicinity)

Warren

Dr. Charles Skinner Farm (Littleton vicinity)

Washington
Garrett’s Island House (Plymouth vicinity)
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03/28/02

05/02/02
11/01/00
03/01/02
10/12/00

10/15/01
07/20/00

02/14/02
05/16/02
04/25/01
05/25/01
04/25/01
02/20/02
05/16/02
02/20/02
05/16/02
04/05/01
05/16/02
05/16/02
05/16/02
11/29/00

12/28/00
10/15/01
04/25/01
04/08/01
03/13/02
04/25/01
04/25/01
10/15/01
05/16/02
05/16/02
10/06/00

10/06/00

02/02/01
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Watauga
Vardell Family Cottages (Blowing Rock) 03/12/01

Wilson

Alfred and Martha Jane Thompson House and Williams Barn
(New Hope vicinity) 02/14/02

Yancey
David M. Buck House (Bald Mountain) 04/25/01

Listings as of June 30, 2000: 2,156 (1,837 individual; 319 districts)
Listings July 1, 2000 to June 30, 2002: 148 (111 individual; 37 districts)
TOTAL, June 30, 2002: 2,304 (1,948 individual; 356 districts)
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